Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117 015-Lease Operator: Metro Energy Group, Inc. API Number: 15 - 23771-0000 Rock Address: P.O. Box 691734 Tulsa, OK 74169 Lease Name: #1-30 Operator License #: 33638 Docket #: (If SWD or ENHR) 825

Phone: (918) 493 -2880 Spot Location (QQQQ): NW - SE - SW - SW Type of Well: D&A (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) Feet from North / South Section Line The plugging proposal was approved on: 5-13-08Feet from East / West Section Line by: Mike Wilson _s. R. <u>04</u> (KCC District Agent's Name) Butler Is ACO-1 filed? Yes ✓ No If not, is well log attached? √ Yes No. County: 5-23-08 Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Date Well Completed: Depth to Top: _ _ Bottom: _ 5-23-08 Plugging Commenced: Depth to Top: __ Bottom: Plugging Completed: 5-23-08 Depth to Top: ___ ___ Bottom: ___ Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production) Formation Content From To Put In **Pulled Out** 0 250 8-5/8" Kansas City Water 250 0 Water Mississippi Arbuckle Water Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Pump 35sxs 60/40 poz-mix w/4% gel @ 3140 ft. via drill pipe. Pull drill pipe up to 245 ft., pump 35sxs 60/40 poz-mix w/4% gel. Pull drill pipe to 60 ft., pumped 25sxs 60/40 poz-mix w/4% gel to surface. Cement circulated in the cellar. Pulled out the Kelly and pumped 15 sxs 60/40 poz-mix w/4% gel into rat hole. (Cementing ticket attached). RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO JUN 05 2008 Name of Plugging Contractor: Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 884 Chanute, Kansas 66720 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Metro Energy Group, Inc. P.O. Box 691734 Tulsa, OK 74169 State of Oklahoma County. Robert F. Pfannenstiel - Chief Geologist (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. cerneus (Signature (Address) Metro Energy Group Ino., P.O. Box 691734, Tulsa, OK 74169

TARI OFFICIAL SEAL PÚBLIC MICHELE SAUNDERS BY AND FOR COMMISSION #: 05005779 AHUM My Commission Expires: 06/22/2009

Notary Public Mali at Orea - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



32 | 35

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER	13730
LOCATION ELDON	CR#Cho
FOREMAN .); m Th.	30.45

			I VENT INITIAL	CEMEN	& FIELD TIC	KET		
DATE	CUSTOVER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER			SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COJNTY
5-23-08 CUSTOMER	5485	Bock # 1-30			30	295	HE	Butler
Metro	Fremu	250Up						Watter
MAILING ADDRE	ESS CONTRACT	STAMP.	<u> </u>		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK #	CRIVER
1741	FIST				446_	Jacob		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	-	491_	Toda		
Tulsa	ļ	Ok	74136					
JOB TYPE P	luc_	HOLE SIZE	18"	НО⊱ перти	3201ft.	21200		
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE_	·	TUBING	UNCITE.	CASING SIZE &	_	
SLURRY WEIGH							OTHER	
DISPLACEMENT	<u></u>	DISPLACEME	NT PSI:	MIYDO		CEMENT LEFT i		
REMARKS:	afry Mee	ting R	in unat Pi	4 m n 3 5 5	Vs Cake a	RATE.	1 7 W C	
LAD to 2	454.4.	rumond	355K5/00/	(10 DOS 111	5 47 5 11	इत्त्रशिवा व	24 21401-	t. Halled med 255k
60/40m2								mped 255K
7 Purace	155K560/	Lindon U	% solin	1 1.	- NITTE	cella- t	whea on	t the Kelly
		-10402-1	TOLY TOLA	NE CATIA	ale Wash	whatig	down	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCOUNT	QUANTITY o	r UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES - CUCCUS				1	
CODE 5			DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
500	-34		PUMP CHARGE				375.00	875.00
5/16/2			MILEAGE			-k	3,45	117.30
4700	-			JUL 2500			.19	133.19
1131	<u>llost</u>		60/40PO	ζ			10.50	1180.00
1118A	4011	os	4%ge1				160	70,40
					,			10,10
5407			min.B.	alk Del			300,00	-305
	·						047.45	300.00
			•			-		

					RECEIVED	HOIRE		
				KANSAS C	RECEIVED DRPORATION COMM	iligato.		
				Maria	o E JUUX			
	JUN 0 5 2008							
			CONSERVATION DIVISION CONSERVATION DIVISION					
					WICHITA, KS			
							1	;

Subtotal

SALES TAX